RESOLUTION OF THE **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS** COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

DDDDDDDDDDDDD

WHEREAS, Humboldt County Library Operations Manager Ronda Wittenberg is retiring after more than 51 years with the department; and

WHEREAS, Ronda began her library career with the Eureka City Free Library in January 1971, as a Page/Clerk working 20 hours per week; and

WHEREAS, on April 2, 1972, Ronda became a permanent, full-time benefitted employee and just prior to the Eureka City Library and Humboldt County Library consolidation on July 1, 1972, when the system was renamed the Eureka-Humboldt County Public Library; and

WHEREAS, she has served in a multitude of roles: Intermediate Clerk, Circulation Supervisor, Circulation Manager, Library Division Manager, Acting Library Director, and most recently, since 2017, Library Operations Manager; and

WHEREAS, Ronda has been a dynamic force for HCL, always enthusiastic about learning and developing innovative ways to serve the people of Humboldt County; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Humboldt County Board of Supervisors hereby recognizes, honors and expresses gratitude for Ronda Wittenberg's years of dedication to the county and community and wishes her a long and happy retirement.

DATED: October 3, 2023

Steve Madrone, Chair